Bank reconciliation

Name of smaller authority. Ashton Parish Council
County Area: South Northamptonshire
Financial year ending 31 March 2018
Prepared by: Lynn Lavender, Clerk & RFO
Date: 09 April 2018
£
Current account balance as per bank statement at 31 March 2018: 15,652.59

Less: any unpresented cheques at 31 March 2018 (0.00)

15,626.59
Add: any un-banked cash at 31 March 2018 0.00
Net balance as at 31 March 2018 (Box 8) 15,626.59

The net balance reconciles to the Cash Book (receipts and payments account)
for the year 2017-18, as follows:

Cash Book

Opening balance 01 April 2017 (2016 - 17 Box 8) 13,936.72
Add: Receipts in the year 29,066.20
Less: Payments in the year (27,350.33)

Closing balance as per the cash book 31 March 2018 15,652.59



ASHTON PARISH COUNCIL

Explanation of significant variances 2017 - 18

Box Variance Explanation
2016/17 | 2017/18 Variance £ / %
2 | 14,800 | 15,000 +£200/1.35% Precept increased due to known Increase in costs,
predominantly for grass cutting and staff costs (hourly rate).
3 7,836 | 14.066 +£6,230 / 79.5% Neighbourhood Plan This year Variance
consultancy grant
4,250 +3000
VAT recovery 2,743 +2,259
Roade Windfarm Ltd 4,550 +139
SNC NHB grant 2,272 +1,322
Transparency Code grant 251 +10
NCC Clir empowerment 0 - 500
Net difference +6,230
4 | 4,095 | 4,870 +£775/18.9%  [Due to increase in Clerk’s pay rate as a result of national pay
award, a scale point increase and 15 additional hours worked
in pursuit of Transparency Code requirements,
5 | 3,387 3,387 0 PWLB loan, fixed repayments
6 | 13,647 | 19,093 + £5,446 / 39.9% NH Plan consultancy fees This year Varlance
4,250 +3,000
Infrastructure; notice boards 4,568 + 1,654

and one new street light

Grounds, Increased grounds 6,982 +1,332
maintenance costs assoclated
with taking on ownership of a
village green in 2016 / 17 and
general increase In grass

cutting costs
Administration (no IT refresh 2,064 - 380
this year)
Net change to general 1,229 - 160

spending, to balance

Net difference + 5,446




ASHTON PARISH COUNCIL

7 | 13,937 | 15,653 +1,507

8 | 13,937 | 15,653 + 1,507

9 | 58,882 | 59,296 +£414/0.7% INet increase after addition of new noticeboards and disposal
of old noticeboards.

10 | 14,377 | 11,313 -£2,993 /21.3%  [The decrease is solely due to payment of this year’s instalment

of the PWLB loan,
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Ashton Parish Council Accounts 2017 / 2018 |Receipts Payments
Daste |ChqNo, PayePayer = Descripton . To | Swft | Admn | SPSE | Groung
_12/04/2017| 834 Northants CALC  Membership & audit fees 41923 | 41923
12/04/2017] 835 Barbara Osbome Payroll services [l . 45.00] . 4500 A
12/04/2017| 836 DavidFamand  AVN | | 80.00] o . 8000
2/04/2017| 837 WJMMarshall  Salary +exes, March | 29590 27305 2285
_ 12/04/2017| 838 PostOffice Ltd  HMRC payment [ | 6880/ 6680 |
12/04/2017| 839 | Aylesbury Mains _ Strestiightrepaws | | 10812 .
12/04/2017, 840 |JAS Landscapes Grass cutting, March | | 12500} | 125.00!
12/04/2017| 841 WJMMarshall  Transparency Fund | | 30156 301.56 |
042017, ISNC first 1/2 year precept | 750000 == .
19/04/2017, DD | Total Gas & Power Street ighting electricty | 70.17 |
10/0572017| 842 PostOffice Ltd  HMRC payment ! 6360/ 6960 m
10/05/2017| 843 WJMMarshall  Salary + exes, Apnil . 28590| 287931  20.00 |
10/05/2017, 844 JAS Landscapes  Grass culting, April : 840.00 " 84000,
2200512017 DD Total Gas & Power Street ighting electricty | | 6284 |
211042017 Groundwork _NHP grant | 4250.00 |
" 31/0572017, 845 |StMichaer's PCC  Church fiood lighting 08.40 =
14/06/2017] 846 |JAS Landscapes  Grass cutting. May 270.00 - 270.00
_14/06/2017| 847 Dawd Famand  AWN 45.00 45.00 =
140812017 848 | Kirkweds Lid /NHP consultancy 3000.00 h
14/06/2017, 849 PostOfficeltd  HMRC payment — 6980  69.80
14/06/2017] 850 'WJMMarshall  Salary + exes, May 319.33] 29433] 2500
14/06/2017] 851 WJMMarshal  Gazebo purchase 30.00 ; 30.00
_ 14/08/2017| 852 |ABCS [T servicing — 30.00 30.00
1406720171 853 WJMMarshall | IT equipment, stamps 12282 103.81]
20/06/2017, DD | Total Gas & Power Street lighting electricity 5855
QS0772017 NCALC _Transparency Fund Grant 250.94
12/07/2017] 854 |JAS Landscapes  Grass cutling. June 320.00 320.00
12/07/2017] 855 |Borough of Harrow Legal costs 454.88 386.23
_12/07/2017; 856 |Barbara Osbome Payroll services 60.00 60.00
12/07/2017; 857 |PostOfficeitd  HMRC payment 1l e 6960,  69.60 |
_12/07/2017, 858 'WUMMarshall  Salary + exes, June | 30433 28433 20.00 _
12/07/2017. 859 | Noticeb'ds Online  Notice boards, part-pay 121536 [} 1012.80|
_ 20/0772017 Roade Windfarm  Annual grant 454377 ; =
21/07/2017. DD |Total Gas & Power Street lighting eleciricity | 5420
09/08/2017| 860 SR Lemon |Guerilla Gardeners, plants: | | 137.10 35
09082017, 861 David Famand  AVN | 4500 | 4500
~ 08/08/2017! 862 |JAS Landscapes  Grass cutting. July T 270.00 270.00
00/D8/2017, 863 |PostOfficeltd  HMRC payment , | 69380  69.80 Akt
09/08/2017, 884 |WJMMarshall  Saiary + exes, July | 31213] 287.13] 2500
22/08/2017) DD | Total Gas & Power Street lighting electncity = 5605 = _
23/08/2017, DD |1&1 Internet Annual ISP fee 81 92
_05/D8/2017, 865 |Notcebds Oniine  Notice boards, part-pay L 121536 280
13/08/2017 866 Mains _ New street 256433




| 13092017, 868 Fastsgns Map for NHPlan
13092017 870 BDO LLP Audtios
13092017, 871 JAS Landscapes  Grass cuttng, August
13092017] 872 PostOficeld  HMRC payment
1300/2017, 873 | WJM Marshal + exes, August
200092017, DD Total Gas & Power Street ighting electncty
210872017 __|SNC 2nd 172 procept + NHB
260092017 DD PWAB Loan repayment
1871072017 874 |JAS Landscapes  Grass autting. September
18102017 875 Barbara Osbome  Payroll services
7. 876 PostOficeltd  HMRC payment
181022017 877 WJMMarshal  Salary ¢ exes, Sept
878 DavdFamand AW
DO Total Gas & Power Streat ighting slecircly |
7! 879 SR Lemon ,Guerilla Gardeners, plants.
380 |PostOfficelld  HMRC psymert
881  'WJM Marshall Salory + exes, Oct
882 |KekwellsLdd  NHP
853 11AS Landacapes | Grass cuing, Ocobe:
DD Total Gas & Power Street ighting electriaty
834 BRDay Rec Field maintenance
. 885 ABCS PC mainterance
886 DavdFarrand  AVN B
837 JAS 9 Grass cutiing + M Garden
_ 885 PostOfficeLid | HMRC payment
889 WJUMMarshall Salary + exes, Nov
DD _ Total Gas & Power Street kghting electncity
890 CANCELLED e=0
891 Barbara Osbome  Payroll services
802 MMRC _  PAYEpeyment
893 WM Marshadl _ Salary » exvs, Dec
834 Mars | Stree! gt repairs
DO | Total Gas & Power  Street ighting elecirioty
HMRC Refund of VAT
| 895 |NCALC Traning fee i
. 836 Soksons4Play Annual safety mspection |
897 CANCELLED Cheque lost. resssue 905
898 WJM Marshal + exos, Jan
899 HMRC PAYE payment
900 WJUM Marshall Transparency Fund
DO
901 | _Street bgnt repas
%02 | ng fee
g H 3 -
904 | _Salary ¢ exes, Fe
905 ~Webste manten
908 e —
8 T
. DD




